OP \$1315.00 29326

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH		03/25/2013	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNETWORK PUBLISHING CORP.			
Street Address:	500 W. MADISON, #1000			
City:	CHICAGO			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60661			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

Name:	NEAT GROUP CORPORATION			
Street Address:	500 W. MADISON, #1000			
City:	CHICAGO			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60661			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

Name:	ORBITZ AWAY LLC		
Street Address:	500 W. MADISON, #1000		
City:	CHICAGO		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60661		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

Name:	ORBITZ, LLC				
Street Address:	500 W. MADISON, #1000				
City:	CHICAGO				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60661				

Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
--------------	-------------------------------------	--

TRAVELPORT FOR BUSINESS, INC.		
500 W. MADISON, #1000		
CHICAGO		
ILLINOIS		
60661		
CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	TRIP NETWORK, INC.			
Street Address:	500 W. MADISON, #1000			
City:	CHICAGO			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60661			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 52

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2932687	GET A ROOM!
Registration Number:	2908184	LODGING.COM
Registration Number:	2793744	1 800 USA HOTELS.COM
Registration Number:	2549892	GET A ROOM
Registration Number:	2439682	1-800-USA-HOTELS
Registration Number:	3050621	NEATAGENT
Registration Number:	2942862	E-PACKS
Registration Number:	2986052	NEATONLINE
Registration Number:	2728623	
Registration Number:	2691178	NEATTRAVEL
Registration Number:	2673923	NEAT GROUP
Registration Number:	2671134	NEAT GROUP
Registration Number:	3957529	ADVENTUREFINDER
Registration Number:	2672083	YOUR DAILY ESCAPE
Registration Number:	2657694	AWAY.COM
Registration Number:	2554873	GORP
Registration Number:	2526717	AWAY.COM
Registration Number:	2123268	GORP
Registration Number:	3634156	ORBITZ PRICE ASSURANCE TRADEMARK

REEL: 005018 FRAME: 0127

Registration Number:	3158430	ORBITZ GAMES	
Registration Number:	3104827	ORBITZ AND GO	
Registration Number:	3002195	0	
Registration Number:	2951983	ORBITZ.COM	
Registration Number:	2874582	ORBITZ FOR BUSINESS	
Registration Number:	2874581	ORBITZ FOR BUSINESS	
Registration Number:	2858685	ORBITZ	
Registration Number:	2832786	DEALDETECTOR	
Registration Number:	2826226	ORBITZSAVER	
Registration Number:	2826225	ORBITZSAVERS	
Registration Number:	2799051	ORBITZ	
Registration Number:	2799043	0	
Registration Number:	2734860	HIGHWIRE EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	2715883	HIGHWIRE EXPRESS PLUS	
Registration Number:	2697180	AUTOBOOK	
Registration Number:	2697179	AUTOAGENT	
Registration Number:	2694741	HIGHWIRE	
Registration Number:	2653423	TECHNOLOGY IN SUPPORT OF SERVICE	
Registration Number:	2630846	HIGHWIRE	
Registration Number:	2614311	SELF-SERVICE WHEN YOU WANT IT, FULL-SERV	
Registration Number:	3372269	THE LESS YOU PAY, THE BETTER IT FEELS	
Registration Number:	3227706	CHEAP OF THE WEEK	
Registration Number:	2997308	CHEAP TICKETS GOLD	
Registration Number:	2968783	JUST CLICK. YOU'RE THERE.	
Registration Number:	2819817	NOW GET IT ALL FOR LESS	
Registration Number:	2722243	CHEAPTICKETS	
Registration Number:	2665841	CHEAPTICKETS.COM	
Registration Number:	2640898	THE BEST KEPT SECRET IN TRAVEL	
Registration Number:	2554986	CHEAP TICKETS INC.	
Registration Number:	2514525		
Registration Number:	2021749	CHEAP TICKETS	
Serial Number:	85084497	WHEN YOU ORBITZ YOU KNOW	
Serial Number:	77178668	A STEP AHEAD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668265420 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 301-638-0511 Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net IP Research Plus, Inc. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602 Address Line 4: CRS1-38638 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Signature: /pja/ Date: 05/01/2013 Total Attachments: 7 source=38638#page1.tif source=38638#page2.tif source=38638#page3.tif source=38638#page4.tif source=38638#page5.tif

source=38638#page6.tif source=38638#page7.tif

ADDITIONAL RECEIVING PARTIES

- NEAT GROUP CORPORATION A DELAWARE CORPORATION, 500 W. MADISON, #1000 CHICAGO, IL 60661
- ORBITZ AWAY LLC A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, 500 W. MADISON, #1000 CHICAGO, IL 60661
- ORBITZ, LLC A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, 500 W. MADISON, #1000 CHICAGO, IL 60661
- TRAVELPORT FOR BUSINESS, INC. A DELAWARE CORPORATION, 500 W. MADISON, #1000 CHICAGO, IL 60661
- TRIP NETWORK, INC. A DELAWARE CORPORATION, 500 W. MADISON, #1000 CHICAGO, IL 60661

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST dated as of March 25, 2013 (this "*Release*") is made by UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Collateral Agent (the "*Collateral Agent*").

- A. Reference is made to (i) the Credit Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2007 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement"), among Orbitz Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), and the lenders, L/C issuers and agents party thereto and (ii) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified to the date hereof, the "IP Security Agreement"), among the Borrower, the Subsidiaries of the Borrower from time to time party thereto (collectively, the "Obligors") and the Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Credit Agreement or the IP Security Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, certain of the Obligors entered into Grants of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated as of July 25, 2007, Supplemental Grants of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated as of June 2, 2008, and Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplements dated as of September 5, 2008, November 17, 2010, and March 2, 2011 (collectively, together with the IP Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), pursuant to which the Obligors granted security interests to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in, among other things, all right, title and interest of the Obligors in or to all Trademarks, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), which security interests were recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on September 25, 2007 at Reel/Frame 003627/0559, Reel/Frame Reel/Frame 003627/0672, Reel/Frame 003627/0680 and Reel/Frame 003627/0722, September 26, 2007 at Reel/Frame 003629/0103, June 4, 2008 at Reel/Frame 003789/0395, Reel/Frame 003789/0262 and Reel/Frame 003788/0520, September 8, 2008 at Reel/Frame 003848/0480, November 17, 2010 at Reel/Frame 004416/0125 and March 10, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004495/0493.
- C. In connection with the payment in full of the Obligations (other than contingent indemnification, tax gross-up, expense reimbursement or yield protection obligations in respect of which no claim has been made to the Borrower) and the termination of the Credit Agreement, the Obligors have informed the Collateral Agent of their desire that the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, release all right, title and interest granted to it, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in and to the Trademarks under the Security Agreements.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges any and all right, title and interest (including, without limitation, security interests) of the Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties in and to the Trademarks and reassigns all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, to

the Obligors. The execution and delivery of this Release and the performance of any actions by the Collateral Agent are made without representation or warranty by, or recourse to, the Collateral Agent or any other Secured Party.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK .

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

[[3400346]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has duly executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By:

NameLana Glfas

Title: Director

By: Banking Products Services, US

Name: Title:

Joselin Fernandes

Associate Director

Hanking Froducts Services, US

Schedule I

Trademarks

Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
InterNetwork Publishing Corp.	GET A ROOM!	2932687	15-Mar-2005
InterNetwork Publishing Corp.	LODGING.COM	2908184	07-Dec-2004
InterNetwork Publishing Corp.	1-800-USA-HOTELS.COM	2793744	16-Dec-2003
InterNetwork Publishing Corp.	GET A ROOM	2549892	19-Mar-2002
InterNetwork Publishing Corp.	1-800-USA-HOTELS	2439682	27-Mar-2001
Neat Group Corp.	NEATAGENT	3050621	24-Jan-2006
Neat Group Corp.	E-PACKS	2942862	19-Apr-2005
Neat Group Corp.	NEATONLINE	2986052	16-Aug-2005
Neat Group Corp.	NEAT GROUP Design	2728623	24-Jun-2003
Neat Group Corp.	NEATTRAVEL	2691178	25-Feb-2003
Neat Group Corp.	NEAT GROUP	2673923	14-Jan-2003
Neat Group Corp.	NEAT GROUP & Design	2671134	07-Jan-2003
Orbitz Away LLC	ADVENTURE FINDER	3957529	10-May-2011
Orbitz Away LLC	YOUR DAILY ESCAPE	2672083	07-Jan-2003
Orbitz Away LLC	AWAY.COM & Design	2657694	10-Dec-2002
Orbitz Away LLC	GORP & Design	2554873	02-Apr-2002
Orbitz Away LLC	AWAY.COM	2526717	08-Jan-2002
Orbitz Away LLC	GORP	2123268	23-Dec-1997
Orbitz, LLC	ORBITZ PRICE ASSURANCE	3634156	9-June-2009
Orbitz, LLC	ORBITZ GAMES	3158430	17-Oct-2006
Orbitz, LLC	ORBITZ AND GO	3104827	13-June-2006
Orbitz, LLC	O DESIGN (Stylized with Arrows)	3002195	27-Sept-2005
Orbitz, LLC	ORBITZ.COM	2951983	17-May-2005
Orbitz, LLC	ORBITZ FOR BUSINESS &	2874582	17-Aug-2004
Orbitz, LLC	DESIGN ORBITZ FOR BUSINESS &	2874581	17-Aug-2004
	DESIGN		
Orbitz, LLC	ORBITZ	2858685	29-June-2004
Orbitz, LLC	DEALDETECTOR	2832786	13-April-2004
Orbitz, LLC	ORBITZSAVER	2826226	23-Mar-2004
Orbitz, LLC	ORBITZSAVERS	2826225	23-Mar-2004
Orbitz, LLC	ORBITZ (Stylized with Arrows)	2799051	23-Dec-2003
Orbitz, LLC	O DESIGN (Stylized with Arrows)	2799043	23-Dec-2003
Travelport For Business, Inc. (formerly Travelport Corporate Solutions, Inc.)	HIGHWIRE EXPRESS	2734860	08-Jul-2003
Travelport For Business, Inc. (formerly Travelport Corporate			
Solutions, Inc.)	HIGHWIRE EXPRESS PLUS	2715883	13-May-2003
Travelport For Business, Inc. (formerly Travelport Corporate			
Solutions, Inc.)	AUTOBOOK	2697180	18-Mar-2003
Travelport For Business, Inc.			
(formerly Travelport Corporate			
Solutions, Inc.)	AUTOAGENT	2697179	18-Mar-2003
Travelport For Business, Inc. (formerly Travelport Corporate			
Solutions, Inc.)	HIGHWIRE (Stylized)	2694741	11-Mar-2003

[[3400346]]

Turnelunat Eng Barriagas Inc			
Travelport For Business, Inc.	TECHNICI OCN DI GUIDDODE OF		
(formerly Travelport Corporate	TECHNOLOGY IN SUPPORT OF		
Solutions, Inc.)	SERVICE	2653423	26-Nov-2002
Travelport For Business, Inc.			
(formerly Travelport Corporate			
Solutions, Inc.)	HIGHWIRE	2630846	08-Oct-2002
Travelport For Business, Inc.			
(formerly Travelport Corporate	SELF-SERVICE WHEN YOU		
Solutions, Inc.)	WANT IT, FULL-SERVICE WHEN	2614311	03-Sept-2002
Trip Network, Inc.	THE LESS YOU PAY, THE	3372269	22-Jan-2008
_	BETTER IT FEELS		
Trip Network, Inc.	CHEAP OF THE WEEK	3227706	10-Apr-2007
Trip Network, Inc.	CHEAP TICKETS	2997308	20-Sep-2005
_	GOLD		
Trip Network, Inc.	JUST CLICK.YOU'RE THERE.	2968783	12-Jul-2005
Trip Network, Inc.	NOW GET IT ALL FOR LESS	2819817	02-Mar-2004
Trip Network, Inc.	CHEAPTICKETS & Luggage Tag	2722243	03-Jun-2003
	Design		
Trip Network, Inc.	CHEAPTICKETS.COM	2665841	24-Dec-2002
Trip Network, Inc.	THE BEST KEPT SECRET IN	2640898	22-Oct-2002
	TRAVEL		
Trip Network, Inc.	CHEAP TICKETS INC. & Design	2554986	02-Apr-2002
Trip Network, Inc.	CHEAP TICKETS INC. & Design	2514525	04-Dec-2001
Trip Network, Inc.	CHEAP TICKETS INC. & Design	2021749	10-Dec-1996

Trademark Applications

Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Application Number	Application <u>Date</u>
Orbitz, LLC	WHEN YOU ORBITZ YOU		
	KNOW	85084497	14-July-2010
Orbitz, LLC	A STEP AHEAD	77178668	11-May-2007

[[3400346]]